DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2022-979636

01/10/2022 04:13 PM

Total:\$40.00 ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1318-24-710-012

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

JOEL W. LOCKE, ESQ.

ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, NV 89702

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: JOSHUA BAINTON and JENNIFER BAINTON, Trustees 2533 Sycamore Glen Drive Carson City, NV 89701

The persons executing this document hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons pursuant to NRS 239B.030.

TRUSTEE'S GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made on , 2022, by and between JOSHUA BAINTON, a married man as his sole and separate property, grantor, and JOSHUA D. BAINTON and JENNIFER A. BAINTON, Trustees of THE JOSHUA AND JENNIFER BAINTON FAMILY TRUST, grantee,

WITNESSETH:

The grantor, for good and valuable consideration to him in hand paid by the grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to the grantees, and to their successors and assigns, all that certain parcel of real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

> Lot 26, as shown on the Map of Kingsbury Highlands Unit No. 2, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 26, 1961, as Document No. 19280.

APN: 1318-24-710-012

(This legal description was previously recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 15, 2014, as Document Number 841001).

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said grantees and to their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

JOSHUA BAINTON

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.

CARSON CITY)

On ______, 2022, personally appeared before me, a notary public, JOSHUA BAINTON, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Trustee's Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, who calmould dead to me that he executed the foregoing decument

acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document

BEVERLY NORCROSS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 21-8589-03 MY APPT. EXPIRES AUG. 26, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 1318-24-710-012 b)				
2.	c) □ Condo/Townhouse d) □ 2-4 e) □ Apartment Bldg. f) □ Con	gle FamilyRes. Plex nm'l/Ind'l bile Home		nstrument #: Papording:	TIONAL USE ONLY ge:
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Propert	y:	\$_		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O	nly (value of prop	erty) \$_		
	Transfer Tax Value:		s		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Du	ie:	\$_	-0-	·
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				
	 a. Transfer Tax Exempts b. Explain Reason for Exat the time of transfer. S 	xemption: A transfer	of title to a trust wit	hout consideratio	— n if a certificate of trust is presente
do cla	Partial Interest: Percentage be undersigned declares and acknowled the information provided is correcumentation if called upon to substandimed exemption, or other determinate terest at 1% per month.	edges, under penal ect to the best of itiate the informati	on provided her	ein. Furtherm	ore, the disallowance of any
Pu	arsuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	d Seller shall be jo	ointly and severa	lly liable for a	ny additional amount owed
Si	gnature & Eught		Capacity G	rantors	
Sig	gnature Dawlo		Capacity <u>Tr</u>	ustees	
SE	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO required	N BI	JYER (GRANT) RE	EE) INFORM Quired	ATION
	int Name: <u>Joshua Bainton</u> ldress: <u>2533 Sycamore Glen Drive</u>		nt Name: <u>Joshua</u> dress: <u>2533 S</u>		Bainton, Trustees Drive
	ty: Carson City		and the same of th		
	ate: NV Zij				
C	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	G RECORDING	(REQUIRED IF NO	OT THE SELLER OR	BUYER)
Pr	int Name: <u>Allison MacKenzie, L</u>	td. Escrow #			
Αċ	ldress: 402 North Division Street, P.C). Box 646			
Ci	ty: <u>Carson City</u>		State	NV	_ Zip89702